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B N ) ’ er - ) : . i 2 W . R
escrived in the descliption and plat atiachat sobes ey wiis, 2 Ballimore County and which is | - IR |
. ception uader the Zon; i . ereof, herehy petition for a i e
e Oning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore Countg, to use the E “ e E
herein aescribe co i £ 14 L, : ' &
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uses of a_civic, or soci ant N - . e —— = it SR - Bttt st M 3 4
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Property is to be post ; . . 3 RlE
posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. PETITION SPECIAL EXCEPTION * BEFORE THE g would be generated. Also, they expressed concern about the potential negative 1. The Petitioners may file a Petition for JSpecial Excep- ; b
I, or we, agree to Pay expenses of above Special E . o W/S of Mt. Carmel Road, : 0 tion for a camp, pursuant to Sections 1401.2.C.4 and 3 &
Of this petition, and further agree to and are tgeﬁéabmfggpélO?hadver.nsmg, posting, ete., upon filing 1,100' N of Single Tree Lane - # ZONING COMMISSIONER y impact on the underground water table and pollution to the streams in the area. 502.1, BCZR, at any time hereafter. e : T
of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law fgr Be 1zt;)mng regulations and restrictions ) 5th Election District . (/ ¥ ' 4
allimore County. » OF BALTIMORE COUNTY The Petitioners did not refute the traffic estimates that might be gener- /[ 2 f‘ Y
I/We do solemnly decl Edgar F. Berry, et ux, : 7oming tomylssioner of : o 18
under the penaitie§ 0‘}’ pef‘jﬁl;-; a?l?a?'?f\?é : Ll Case No, 86-199-X ated nor were they able to satisfy the concerns raised about potential damage to Bal e County . g
Which 15 thos puwner(s) of the property Petitioners | ; h ¢ d bilities in th A geological and soil AJ/srl i B
Contract Puceh subject of this Petition, 3 the water and sewage capa es in the area. geological and so survey ;
oniract Purchgser: ! i £ EW
Legal Owner(s): : Sy * * * * % » * ® * " « should have been done to satisfy these valid concerns due to the proposed heavy ¢cc: Jeffrey H, Gray, Esquire ;
____________ .___________”______.___—-__-_‘“-__- Ed ar ¥ o el ‘g i ! h X ‘
(Type or Print Name) ---%}};{ffl%?ﬁﬂ%-ﬁgri ____________ YT 5\,“ FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW § and concerted use, Without these studies, the Zoning Commissioner is unable to Mr. Edward Lorenz bore :;-
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" Sigmatare | TTTTTTTTmee e e -an@ ﬂzL_?ElefLikacjﬁ. (ESAAvgﬁf BaCToN ]i :Eg i The Petitioners herein request a special exception for a community build- g balance the appropriateness of the use in an agricultural zone against the com- 4 Mr. Duvall G. Sollers P N
Sighature T TTTTmmmmee e "¢ < P ] Fu 5 ﬁﬁ"“*‘eﬁ
_______________ Barba 2 : oana f-/','"p ; >( ing, swimming pool, et al, for a campground, as more particularly described on ’ munity's concern that the use would be detrimental to the primarily agricultural People's Counsel aa.‘ 5 J‘
Address  TTTTTeeoes==---eee---..  Barba ta ann Berry - "“-Z—“ - ! S 3 b, b |
(Type or Print Name) ~ ~~===- Rl _& s Petitioners' Exhibit 1. uses 1in its vicinity. Section 1A01.2.C, Baltimore County Zoning Regulations : el
_________________________ ' HEARING, ‘ It
Ciyand State = =000~ T TTTTTTTooeme—- _—%ﬁ;?‘b_-lk-ﬁn"'@ﬂ" i 1 s i The Petitioners appeared and testified and were represented by Counsel. (BCZR). : 1
h . L
Attorney for Petitioner: /9/\\ ; ! Although some of the approximately 60 people who appeared as Protestants testi- Although the Petitioners have sought a special exception for a community gs‘,
Jeff —===J ; s
e Ori’;l_n_t-ﬁ;n_; _2-2_3_7_)_4_1‘-_-__9_8_{[(1_!3_;_ Rd. 374-435¢ : 4 fied, Edward porenz and Duvall G. Sollers, property owners, acted as the spokes- building, pool, et al, no special exception for such is permitted in a R.C.2 » gﬂ
Address = TUTTTTOL o ceiES-—-e ) : 3
Phone No, persons. See Protestants' Exhibit 1. Zone. A special exception for a camp is, but the Petitioners have not requested oL
Farkton, Maryland 21120
City and State =~ TTTTTemmmme—- Testimony indicated that the subject property, zoned R.C.2 and located on one. - ;;‘
Address ﬁgg:e;::fg:s?ra:d phone number of legal owner, con. : Mt. Carmel Road, consists of approximately 50 acres, of which 30 acres is pres- In any event, even if such a special exception were permitted, the Peti- P 4
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—-—é:-;%%{‘g't;??_{Y}E’}g__g_1_1_1_1_-:!29_5_1_ ______ E gia_{-'_ﬂlf?_q%}'_icli Berry ently farmed. The Petitioners live on the property and wish to establish an tioners have not satisfied thelr burden of proof as delineated in Section 502.1, i ?{; g
Name _______________________ - 3 ! : é‘
, approximately 200-unit family campground for ational hicgl - 1 BCZR. ! A
Attorney’s Telephone No.: .329-2104 ______ . 2227 Mt. Carmel Rd 374-4356 y y rg recre al vehicle and tent camp } C g &
Address 2IIEE{""""];;;;]@;"‘ ;;: ing. The proposed campground would be accessible by a private road off Mt. ;: Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing : %i
ORDERED B i i . : -
Y The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this .___30th__________ day _ Carmel Road to the rear of the property. Those using the facilities would be -4 on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the Petition should be e 2
of ___Septemher ______ 85 . _ ' 3 o il
~memy 19092 » that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as charged a fee and must agree to comply with certain rules and regulations as 3 dismissed. : :‘;‘
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore - . | s s
ozt Baltimore County, fha oroperty & (io:nty, In two newspapers of, general circulation through- \, {, promulgated by the Petitioners, 1 - Therefore, IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, | | %5
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“ITTON FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER 494-3353 M;nl-cton. Ma;yland 21111-0051 L i
W/s Mt. Camel R4., 1100" N of g , 4
T N e Single Tree La. (2227 Mt. : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY . ARNOLD JABLON !
5th Election District B JEA 3 ,
ec Cammel Rd.), 5th District B ZONING COMMISSIONER ospﬁ#z%rﬁ?comws&onm ~o 1 ek OF HEARING s
: > RE: Petition for Special Exception 3 - L
EDGAR FREDERICK BERRY, Case No. 86-199-X - W/S Mt. Carmel Rd., 1100' N/Single el ' :
- et ux, Petitioners : Jeff o Panui Tree Lane (2227 Mt. Carmel Rd.) O : B 1
LOCATION: West side of Mt. Carmel Road, 1100' North of Single Tree Lane rey M. bray, bsguire Edgar Frederick Berry .~ Petitioner s SHRERRSE |
(2227 Mt. Carmel Road) JEIIE RN oD, Box 51, 16931 g‘l’;‘l‘ e Case #86-199-X et ux
- 3 - s Marylan - :
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE - ' -
DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, November 13, 1985 at 1:00 p.m. o _ K TIME: 1:00 0.1, . T
.. ey ' . f . . i "\ i o £
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above- - A , DATE: wednesdav, November 13, .1985 —m ———— = fc; E E
Avenue, Towson, Maryland ) ﬁ Re: Petition for Special Exception : — d L . 33
R ! ? . captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other 4 W/S Mt.Carmel Rd., 1100" N/Single ' %
The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and . : . L . = Iree Lane (2227 Mt. Carmel Rd.) PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: £ proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final : i ) gdgarNFreggri;g )I%e':ry, et ux - Petitioners H E
- ase No. - - i A Iy
Order. % : venue, Towson, Maryland _
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r i !“ .
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Phyllis Cole Friedman : o _ : 1
People's Counsel for Baltimore County : 3 This is to advise you that $68.00 1s due for advertising

and posting of the above property, This fee must be paid before an
Order is issued.

% Ll /{/ . THUIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SICN AND POST RETURNED ON ] s
. - S ' 5 THE DAY OF TIE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED. /7 \ SRR
Being the property of _ Edgar Frederick Berry, et ux as shown on Peter Max Zimmerman = ' ' QM ooy %1
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DENSITY CALCULATIONS

AREA OF PARCEL | « 47.678 Ac.
AREA OF PARCEL 2 - 7. 802 AC
7OTAL AREA < 55487 AC

EXISTING ZONING
“RC-2

EXISTING LAND USE
AGRICULTURAL ¢ IDLE USE

PROPOSED ZONING
T RC-2 WITH SPECIAL EXCEPTION

PROPOSED LAND USE

JEDY. ENGINEERING CO.
ThICIVIL ENGINEERS
1120 GRAFTON SHOP ROAD
FOREST. HILL, MD. 2|050 -

200 UNIT CAMPGROUND FOR RECREATIONAL:
VEHICLES AND TENT CAMPING

100 UNITS OF SELF-CONTAINED KECREATIONAL
| VEHICLES AND TRAILERS - .

SO UNITS OF DOERPENDENT TRAILERS
SO UMITS FOR TENT CAMPERS .

FROPOSED FACILITIES

LOCATION DLAN

] EACH WATERING STATION AND 1 EACH DUMPING

STATION TO SERVE 100 UMNITS OF SELE-CONTAINED

RECREAT/ONAL VEHICLES AND TRANLERS.

BEACH UTILITY BUILDINGS (RESTRCOMS) TO SERVE
700 UNITS OF DEPENDENT TRAIERS AND
TENT CAMPERS. |

PROPOSED RECREATIONAL USES

 SCALE T 2oo0]

(D NATURE TRAILS, (2) ARCHERY KANGE,
(DBALL E/ELD, (4) MINMIATURE GOLF COURSE
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FPROP 30 WIDE
\\ ROAD WITH CE6
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NOTE!
TS SITE SHALL BE DEVELOPED

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR

IN PHASES OF APPROXIMATELY
50 CAMPING LNITS EACH

SPECIAL EXCEPTION IN A RC2 ZONE
PROPERTY OF ANNIE M MAYS, =+

5™ DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, Mp: & |

Lo £

OWNER: RN e

rd

THE ESTATE OF ANNIE M. MAYS->

C/O KENNETH MAYS . . . o

| MT CARMEL ROAD T
PARKTON, MD. e S

APPLICANT (CONTRACT PURCHASER): ~ .
EDGAR F. BERRY 7 el
1215 WYNSIDE LANE o WG
HAMPSTEAD, MD. 21014 = =

i

ST 82 8111 / 828 0127
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Maryland Departinent of Transportation

Stata Highway Administration

T — e

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTERE
October 21, 1985

13
Jeffrey H. Gray, Esquire September 9, 1985 Gk
P.0. Box 51, 16951 York Road : L
Monkton, Maryland 21111 Mr. A. Jablon Re: Baltimore County
Item No. 69
Property Owner: Edgar
RE: Item No. 69 - Case Ne. 86-199-% Frederick Berry, et ux
Petitioners - Edgar Frederick Berry, et ux Location: W/S Mt. Carmel
Special Exception Petition Road, (Route 137), 1100' 1 | |
NW of Single Tree lane § !
Existing Zoning: R.C. 2 i -
Proposed Zoning: Spec.
Exception for community
buildings, swimming pool
or other uses of a civic
or social recreational

COUNTY OFXICE BLDG.
111 W Chesapeake Ave,
Towson, Maryiand 21204

mﬁ‘ ' ‘ Zoning Commissioner
' County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

August 6§, 1952

i
‘
1
B
!
's
k
|

4
&
{
'
i

August 6, 19832 Mre E. I, Berry

MEMBE RS

Bituminoug ay
traveled way to Eb.iggomuat be provided foom the edge GF the

entranca, i PoRed gutter pan wmd within the Proposed

Att: James Dyer

.

Mr, Edgar I, Beryy - | Ret  E.,A.C, Meetiny of 10=3-73
1213 wynside Lane i ITEMs 73.

Bureau of Deai“ Mr. Gray:

Engineering

Department of The Zoning Plans Acvisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub-
Traffic Engineering

mitted with the above-referenced petition., The following comments Anie Y punars Eatate of

i
As B,G,sE, utility poje #2800 v
propercy Sune : 42 19 from

the Centerline of

State Roads Commission

. Bureau of
- Fire Prevention

Healtii Department

Project Planning

Building Department

Board of Education

Zoning Administration

Industrial
Pevelopment ™

Enclosed are
Committee at this
petition. g members are received,
I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not inform-
ative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted

for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing
scheduled accordingly.

Very truly yours, :

<
céaa%aubal G /a%?bﬁﬁdi;a.

AMES E. DYER
Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

JED:rp
Enclosures
c¢c: E. F. Raphel & Associates

201 Courtland Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

n:/a QAD SO

L

or educational nature
(200 unit family camp-
ground for recreational
vehicle and tent camping)
Acrest 47.678

District 5th

Dear Mr. Dyer:

On review of the submittal of 6/14/84 and our files
(Zoning Item #73 of October 13, 1978, and lettgr of'
August 6, 1982), the State Highway Administration w1}1
require the site plan to be revised to meet the require-
ments of our Letter of August 6, 1982 (see attachments).

Very truly yours,

el 2

Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engr. Access Permits

by: George Wittman
CL-GW:es
€C: Mr. J. Ogle

enclosures

My tolephons number js_301-659-1350

Tatetypewriter for Impaired Haaring or Speech
383-7555 Baltimore Metro — 565-0451 D.C. Metro — 1-800-492-5062 Statewids Toll Free

P.0. Box 717/ 707 Narth Calvert St., Baitimore, Marylang 21203 - 0717

AP SR Mt 7 1, e i e g e L et v g ety \«fﬁhpﬁi«nﬂdﬁ'ﬂ&%wﬂs\%#&*ﬁ"m%'l"‘!é\'-('!-“h“:ﬂ"‘--*!“m"}"”“ T s

- Maor!andﬂepammmoﬂianspartawn

State Highway Administration

October 13, 1978

Mr, S. Eric DiNenna Re: Z.A,C., Meeting, October 3, 1978

Zoning Commissioner Item: 73
County Office Bldg.
Towson, Md, 2120

Attention: Mr. N, Commodari Existing Zoning: R.C,

camping.

Acres: 47.678
District: 5th

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Hampstead, Md., F1q74

Dear Mr, berry:

X have madﬁ an addi
at our Baltimorr County

The comments in the
DiNenna, Baltimpre Count
1ng.o ’

]
i

Location: 8/W side Mt, Carme
Rd, (Route 137), 850°' Nw
Single Tree Lane

Existing Zonings R.C, 3
Proposed 2oning: Bpecial
Exception for a 200 unit
campground for recgsational
vehioles and tent camping,
IDCA 78=47«X.,

Acres: 47.678

Districts Sth

ticnal inspection ®f the: site as discussed
Office building mesting 4in July,

letter of Og¢tobar 13, 1978 to Mr, S. Eric
¥ Zoning cnmnisa;oncr concur with my finde

<herefoare,. the Liopuae. vusarlce) eut

LINALBRLELY §d% o Taed

clan O Auvugt 357'19?5.
SV Y ey tene e avw )

‘The elilrance RuUBt bhe

MM taweg: of

]
type upw COnchtp curb andss in width H‘th 30°¢ Iﬂdii and S.HIA.

Carmel Ro

L J 3

]
The curh an
Paving taper Pr

gutter 24° from the Centerline of ME,

nosad down ang a

Property Owner: Estate of Annie M, Mays
Locgtiog: SW/S Mt, Carmel Rd. (Rte,137)
850' NW Single Tree Lane
2

Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for
a 200 unit camp
for recreationa
vehicles and tent

IDCA 78-47-~

Jm BALTIMORE CoUNTY

Ay, OFFCE OfF FLANSING AND ZONING

b’i@ TOWSON, MANYUAND 21204
“ans” 40433

NONsAAN E GENDE
DRECToA PR

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Loning Conmissignar
County Office Building
Towsan, Marylang 21204

Dear Mr, Jablpn:

The Division of Current Plannin and De
L 2ve]onm h
Petition and of fers the following commentg. . che

applicable,
{

Subdivision, Th
A record plat wi
to issuance of 3
JThe access i no

Oc_mseé 31, 19858

Re: Zoni A "
e Iu;;:ng dvisory Meeting of AUGQSTZ?,‘QB;

Prcnerty wna: EDGAZ FREDER\CI(BE?E’T 9.‘*\7&
L°m‘°"=w/s MT.Cazie, Rp..ico 'Ml.u‘t)r: -

Wace Teee Lowe

. as revigwed the subject
The items Checked below are

ing comment,

will be

defined as a
e pla _ tire trace,
11 be required and must ba recoroed prior
building perniv,

t satisfactory,

N T ——

84 Road pmugt be relocated ipn back of

;‘:

permit,
B-G..Eo' 203‘

Permission,

CLi1GWivrd

el Mr. J. Winbley
Mr, W. Hammongd
Mr, We Gooda i}

{@:\ BALTIMORE COUNTY

the proposed ourb

accomplighed
ive, Timonium

ten approvaj from th
ALY granting access constructioz

Very truly yours,

Charles Lee, Chier

Bureau of Enginaorinq
Accessg Fernitg

By: George Wittmanp

ategy ;| DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGIEERING
5 Y/ TOWSON. MARYLAND 21504

s 4943550

STEPHEN £ COLLS
DIRECTCR

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item No. g
Property Owner:
location:
Existing Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

Acres:
Distriot:

~ZAC-

September 24, 1985

Meeting of August 27, 1985

Edgar Fredrick Berry, et ux

W/s M;. Carmel Road, I100' NW of Single Tree lane
R.C. . -

Special Exceptfon for community buildings,
swimming pool or other uses of a civic or social
recreational or educational nature (200 uynie
family campground for recreational vehicle and
tent camping,

The location of the proposed entrance does not Yrovide adequate Dear Mr, Jablon;

since cumber-

stopping sight distance., This is especially critica

T e et— s ———— i a— - -

7

5

231109 F suom S

o

some, slow moving vehicles (campers, trailers, etc.) would be using

the entrance. Stopping sight distance would be improved if the

entrance could be located approximately 80' to the south, however,

this would require extensive grading on the transmission campany

right of way. This may not be p0551b1e,ibut should be investigated.

'

Very truly yours,

Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engineering
Access Permits

o . Q.“Whﬁir-'ﬁ.L-
: John E, Meyers

CL:JEM:d]

My telephone number 5 (301) 383-4320

P.O. Box 717/ 300 West Presion Straet, Baltimore, Maryland 21203

e =Nleny]

)
Sy

I e e T,

provisions of
Regulations,

J0evelopment of this site may

the Baltimore County Master Plan,

JThe amended Development Plan
on

e floodplain ig prohibitaed
98 of the Development

constitute a potentfal conflict with

was dpproved by the Planning 8oard

lLandscaping: #us: conply with faltimore C

JTha property is located in a

Bil1 178-79. np building permit may be §

?apacity Use Certificate has
s

' ounty Landscape Manyal,
deficient Service area as defined by
ssued until a Reserve
been issyed, The deficient service

1The progerty 13 Tocated in 3
intersection g3 defined by gj
traffie Capacity may becore m
are re-evalyated Inually by

JAdditiona) conments:

Irifric area controlied by a "D 1ovel
1 175-?9, and as conditigns chanqe
are limited, The 2as1c Services Areas
the County Council.

James Hoswei ]

Eugene A, 8ober
Chizf, Lurrent Planning and Development

. The proposed s
Pool and 200 unit cam
weekday, 2200 on Satu

MSF/bld

peclal exception for community building, swimmping
P ground can be expected to generate about 700 trips
rday and 2000 trips on Sundays, -

Srrhn,

Michael S, Flanigan
Tzaffic Engineer Assoc II

- . K1 I
el .

o (Y T iy pela bt

:)

P
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it A e el i e Kombrls i e oo e s Y s _,1 N -
|
appear.ng that by reason of the requirements of Scction 502.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning ' —~ : PR I _
‘ | LO/ '5! 85 Zoning Ttem # L1 Zoning Adviscry Comnittes Meeting of [0]15[85
Regulaticns Date Page o . {
DALTINORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH ( ) Prior to razing of existing etructure/s, petitioner must contact the Division
Zoning Commissioner of Water Quality and Waste Management at 1;94-3768, regarding removal and/or
< ially hazardous materiale and sclid waatea,
O0ffice of Planning and Zoning disposal of potentially haz
County Office Building ( ) Any ebandoned underground storage tanks containing gasoline, waste oil, gol-
Towson, Maryland 21204 : vents, etc., must have the contents removed by a licensed hauler and either
be removed from the property or properly backfilled. Prior to removal or
Zoning Item # _éj_, Zoning Advisory Committee Mesting of nuq 97. WBS_ abandonment, owner must contact the Division of Water Quality and Waste
S J ’ Mansgement at L94-3768,
Property Owner: STy ¢ : i cedecte X~ Reqru €T LA
d e - = Lot o (X) Soil peroolation tests (have been/must be) conducted.
. : . 1oU £} NW th Pt The results are valid until .
Location: W[ of M7, Lacmel (4 L t N Ofﬁﬂlg_ﬂ‘wiﬂtﬂ“ 5 ; So1l percolation test results have expired. Petitioner should contact
[ ] - h

Water Supply ';%-ujaic; Sewage Disposal Wriyale . :ggigi:i:io:egigEizirzzﬁﬁzﬁgé Support Services to determine whether
COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS: i ()() Where water wells are to be used as a source of water supply, a well meeting
¢ ) y ' the minimum Baltimore County Standards must be drilled.

Prior to approval of a Building Permit for conetruotion, renovation and/or

installation of equipment for any existing or proposed food service facility, ( ) In accordance with Section 13-117 of the Baltimore County Code, the water

o cmamie e complete plana and specifications must be submitted to the Plans Review well yield test
e T

Section, Environmental Support Services, for final review and approval,

{( ) Prior to new installation/s of fuel burning equipment, the owner should
contact the Division of Air Pollution Control, 494-3775, to obtain require-
ments for such inetallation/s before work begins.

( ) A permit to construot from the Divieion of Air Pollution Control is required
for puch items &8s sp paint processes, underground gasoline storage tank/s
(5,000 gallons or more) and any other equipment or process which exhausts
into the atmosphers.

( ) A permit to construct from the Divieion of Air Pollution Control is required

for any charbroiler operation which has & total cooking surface area of five
(5) square feet or more.

H
H
-
A A R

( )} Prior to approval of a Buillding Permit Application for renovations to exisgt-
ing or construction of new health care facilities, complete plans and
specificationa of the building, food service area and type of equipment to
be used for the food service operation must be submitted to the Plans Raview

and Approval Section, Division of Engineering and Maintenance, State Department
of Health and Mental Hygiene for review and approval.

i o R A B 4

(X) Prior to any new construction or substantial alteration of public swimming

H toe pool, wading pool, bathhouse, saunas, whirlpools, hot tubs, water and gewerago

facilities or other appurtenances pertaining to health and safety; two (2)
coples of plans and specifications must be submitted to the Baltimore County
Department of Health for review and approval. TFor more complete information,

contact the Recreational Hygiene Section, Division of Environmental Support
Services.

( ) Prior to epproval for a nursery school, owner or applicant must comply with
all Baltimore County regulations. For more completes information, contact
the Division of Maternal and Child Health.

( ) If lubrication work and oil changes are performed at this location, the
method providing for the elimination of waste oil must be in accordance

shall be valid until .
ie not acceptable and must be retested. Thie must be accomplished

prior to conveyance of property and epproval of Building Permit
Applicationa,

(X) Prior to occupancy approval, the potability of the water supply must be
verified by collection of bacteriological and chemical water samples.

( ) If submission of plans to the County Review Group is required, a Hydro-
geological Study and an Environmental Effects Report must be submitted.

(X) Others & &.(5 ﬁﬁ'f‘ouﬁ‘ mt\} bE‘. (F\C{Un'r(([

an J. Fgrreat, Diféotor
BUREAT RONMENTAL SERVICES

S8 20 1283 (2) R

. ' with Water Resources Administration requirements,
Lo S T | SS 20 1082 (1)
NG e R
> g
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND | ﬁj LiFd BALTIMORE COUNTY
e %@?gﬁ'ﬂﬁ%"%ﬁ"gé é’ LICENSES September 18, 1985
~ i s . AND 21204
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE :4-!5;\{ L!g'{' 494-3510
. ) : ' TED ZALESKI, R,
To..Zoning Advisory Committee Chairpergpp  September 10, 1935 # DIRECTOR
FROM__C. E. Bursham, Chief, Building Plans Review(”.SI>
. . . . ‘,"_’ Fr. Arnold Jablon, Zoning Commissioner
SUBJECT__Zaning.advisory Committee Meet ing o 0¢f5ce of Planning and Zoning
. Scheduled 8/27/85 . Towscon, Maryland 21204
Dmar ¥r., Jablont
Item #60 Standard comment Comments on Item # 69 Zoning Advisory Comuittes Nesting are as followsi
) T e c Froperty Omert  Edgar Frederick Berry, et ux
tem 761 See Comments tostion  W/S Mt. Carmel Road, 1100' MW of Single Tree Lane
Item #2 See Comments pistricts 5th.

. I S c - AFPLICABLE ITENS ARE CYRCLED:

tem #65 tandard orment @ All structures shall conform to the Baltimors County Bullding Code as adopted by Council Bill #17-85,
re Maryland Coce for the Handicapped and Aged (AH.5.1. #127-1 = 1560} mnd other applicable Codes and Standards.
Item #64 See Comments
,\r' ’ ) A building and other miscellanecus permits mhall be required before tha start of any construction.
Iten 65 See Comments

C. Hesidentialt Two mets of tonstruction drawings are required to file = permit application. The ssal of a
Item » 6 See Co ents . Tegistersd in Maryland Architect or Engineer je/is not required om plans and technical dsta.

. Commercial: Three sets of conatruction drawings seslsd and 8igned by a registsred in Maryland Architect
Item 5‘-’67 See Comments @ or Engineer snall be required to file with s permit epplication. Beproduced meais are not scceptable,

Item #68 See Comments

. E. ALl Uge Gm?l except R-L Single Pamily Detached Dwellingw require a minimm of 1 hour fire ratirg for
::“;?fg":hs ¢leser than §'-0 to an interior lot line, Bl Usw Croups requirs s one hour wail if closer
- -t an 0 an irtericr-let line. Any wall built on an interior lot line ehall raquire a fire or part
w . Standard Comments wall. See Table [0l, Section 1407, Section 1L06.2 and Table 1L02, HNo openings are permitted in mp Y
exterior wall within 3'-C of an interior lot lina,
Itenm #70 See Comments

] . F. Theistruc;ur:h:onf;zt Sppear 1o comply with Table 505 for permiesable height/area. Raply to the requerted
variance by 8 office canmot be considerad until the necensary data psrtaining to heignt/ares and
Item #71 See Comments GORSTruction type is provided. See Table LO1 and 505 and have your Architeot/Enginesr somsace too departzent.

G. The requested variance appears to conflict with Section{s}

of the Baltimore
County Building Code, ! . r

E, b’hdr: filing for 4 required Change of Use/Occupancy FPermit, an alteration permit application shall also
be filed along with three sets of acceptables constructian Flans indicating how the exiniing etructure is
‘o be altersd in order to comply with the Code requirssents for the new use., Marylsod Architectural or
Enginesr seals are usually required, The change of Use Groups are from Use to Tse . OT

o Mixed Uses » Ses Section 312 of the Bullding Code,

I. The proposed project appamra to be located in a Flood Flatin, Tidal /Riverine. Please 8¢ the attachec
copy of Section £15,0 of the Building Code ms adopted by Mill #17-85, Site plans shall show the correct
elevations above mea level for the lot end the finieh floor levels including Sasement,

J. Compentss

. Thers .,N;revinod cozments reflect orly or the information provided by the drawinge suscitted to tre C
of Planning and Zoning snd are not intenced to be construed as the f101 extent of any permit,
“ra applicant may obtain additional informaticn by visiting Rooz 122 of tha county Cffice ruildirg at 11

a . Chesa.pea.ko Avenue, To.mon' Karyland 22204, /' . -z
‘,12:f"‘( - 'g,1f:i1l-Irunn——‘!g:“"‘-“*--_.-
BY: £, E, Burnhag, Thie

. Builoing Plans Feview

Ifice
If Zesirec

Lf2z/8s
- A

= L o e o B o o ® T AR i
IR # ¢ )
r §

i %:: #
" . ]
; Ed

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon

- o ey e B —————— - e e e e e e — o aa

T e e o A P

This is an active farming area with prime and productive.soils
and is within 2800' of an wsisiiig agricvultural Land Preservation
District. It is the opinion of this office that wh%le the proposed
type of land use might be appropriate in the.area, it should not be
developed in such a way so as to preempt agricultural productivity
of the land.

Norman E. Gerbet, ce )
Director of Planning and Zoning
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\ BALTIMORE CQUNTY
FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500

PAUL H. REINCKE
CHIEF

August 27, 1985

Ar. Arnold Jablon

Zaning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

- Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

Ri':  Property Owner: Edgar Frederick Berry, et ux
Location: W/S Mt. Carmel Read, 1100' NW of Single Tree Lane
Item No, : 69

Centlemen:

Pursuant to your reguest, the referepnced property has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applicable and required
to be corrected ¢r incorporated into the final plans for the property.

{ '} 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired and shall be

located at intervals or feat along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

( ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site,

{ ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

{( X} 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation,

Zoning Agenda: Meeting of August 27, 1985

All roads

shall have a minimum width of 20' with hard surface & support 50,000 pound fire

{ X} 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall

comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection

Association Standard No. 101 “iife Safety Code®, 1976 edition prior
to occupancy.

" '} 6, Site plans are approved, as drawn.

« ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has n¢ comments, at this time.

apparatus.

S G irg et 7§l t/
REVIEWER: . -344 Approved: Ty &
FPlghnigy Grijup szE'Prevention Bureau

Special Inspection Division

Jmb

WiX734 J e
Buck  1£923 [Ljecko K- A2

LA /Aiz{ '?!Mé» f‘% RIS

-
'

W/mﬂ N Y DA P A

»

Spa-z o 152 72 ~95/2_

P U TV U T TR T e T r e s ss s ds v o v - - n m oo oo o &

c}{ PRI 35 VR < e :

- e700 derSlonn Fore 21120 3470794

Tlinxe. P Yllebt® b fustr ﬁcéf, Ch Auss. R39-F£38/ =
‘ft j"{ wl Redeee 2125 Sensonilill QL Sparks 2152, 172 2822 -
| Syelia Tunnbaih 2 25 Senson uiN 8L Spakks 21152 4 722824

Znctey Taicll 231¢ Bendrr; ) -

Gogser -Cwarzani &ﬁy %M fo[urk/eemze-,/%,éto?:s‘ 321978y

Drudl &

//W

P

;;%?7%; A:a.#

v fefas Yeste . SlIST2

fh%c&[a'émt,;_, 6301 Voo BY 282,
e s o L Cansme 8 A 21720

.

/57/%4/ L ', L Arer . Jyease o 2rria
A

-

i

Ppcc_ 922 KL Gursil/ Bl [as BB e 2020 343-c776_ |
(?-_LZAN;O{ /%/ /‘/ffdxyr'/f%}/ }ar/éfv'ﬁml 2420 3579439
Kounel€ JLtr™ oot M Cormel EF. farbfon 410 2020 3431081

f, Qij' A 1900 M Lopprd Ad 20120  3529.62 575

Wi

i

R T IR

I TR

et

B e

. W

e

et e T e e A e e i i
T T T e . £ IS B T i
N U a e B : - . T R L ROEVIS - I L T L P e ) . Al 5




" BOL st A
/44 f Md/i% /2 %} r,tz/// /ﬂ

z?mawz: Lo /7200 %mﬁ/

| \')" Tean && ’Uft/uﬂ" 4 SFnjk,u,wLw___\

M /gam.’a L& 5T /C&Z«ft?é‘é?,. LGRS fpey o At T2

Coll L e sE52S

l CZ/ w-c«/é/ /é b’/ﬁfmo @// 5/4'»- 5 25

16T/ )/Eam /@d . 5Pﬁ¢/<5 Md 2M52.

a@ﬁumm [6d2e ’Duacas RY, SPerws MP. 21152
m,S 7%4%2?275de At SParl<, 5714‘@.”51

/’u/fii’, ﬁz %4{0?\. N 1 5&4%:& //M , -—/é@z&..?&,é 205 2

Mu,ﬁa’wu% 2335 Pensen LIl K’J Sprks Md 2052
: «_/4\5’40 _ a/.o /?c/ Y wills M0 21152
L S654 0. | 22

e
.é‘.:?c;'.?cf(c: NN S/NGLeE Tzc;c_ Couk?™ FAAEkroe), (MD.. 21120

_Bear c,f GRIGES ... (6708 SWELETREE L. FARETEN, 11D Zi/20

_3“:‘1&\1% ESTRNToN BSBRowmaelaes (Gl Oreeas Wy _'?_”b'h

e e e e

Tares | aubé/waes/ 16920 Bono B Frlwrow o o'z//o?o

o 3L‘ssJ¢ Sods | SQa.au,Al DK

AL )2 /VM:@@ Cy e ﬂ ‘ ’}owoo I /55

D 0. lwnmzat 2300 W Qprnd 70 G)a-béf; . eneo
-aaéﬁiﬁ ;@b/ J?A7¢25:

é’féﬂt /@’?ﬂ?’/z@%’@ gm/é/ 7 Mél///}o

Mzc:—me’c. . CIGERRL | (6603 Dudds £0  SAYUE Mo 252

/amy /HD R /120

@jféﬂ% UL 20052
8?@&2 HeSos Vacle PO %&ﬂow 24852

. '5'/4//7¢ /{ﬁ&éf - Jes58s )é’;/?f £l J/’Oﬂf/é(ﬁ o RIrTR
ﬁ)f{fgml \S;/fr.f Aze) N2 (anw/fk/ Pr»é*%a MDD 2120

/ d&m[ww /2119 Cona Ad. P Gl Ton . IS . AHI0
‘ﬂ ‘7757@&4/ 16213 L 4,,;3., M oA 10572,

BALTIMORE
GAS AND

ELECTRIC

CHARLES CENTER « P.O. BOX 1475 « BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21203

September 16, 14bs

Mr, Jeffrey H. Gray, Esquire
P.0, Box 51

1€451 York Hoad

Monkton, Maryland 21111

Dear Mr, Gray:

This will confirm our telephone conversation of September G, 1ubs,
concerning the proposed access road from Mt. Carmel Road across this
Company’s transmission line pight of way.

As discussed, my letter to Mr, Edgar F, berry, dated hovember &, 1062
outlined this Compunys' position regurding this proposed entrance road.

Please note the 2nd paraeraph o1 the subject letter., We caunot grant
our approval until such time as we have reviewed the 1'inal construction
plans for the proposed project.

Please call me at 301-563-4L45 if I muy be of any asslstunce in this
ratter,

Very truly yours,

R.E. Black
Froperty Management Representative

Real Estate & Facllities Services

tmh
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place of beginning.
Containing u7.678 Ac, :

nelng & parl of Edgar berry's property and known as 2227 Mount
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GAS AND

BALTIMORE
ELECTRIC

CHARLES CENTER « P.0O. BOX 1475 » BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21203

November 8, 1982

Mr. Edgar F. Berry
1213 Wynside Lane
Hampstead, MD 21074

Dear Mr. Berry:

sation of November 4, 1982 concerning your

telephone conver
This will confirm our ph sion line right of

request to construct &« new entrance road on this Company's transmis
way to your property on Mt. Carmel Road.

you have submitted to us and approve

imi lans that
We have reviewed the preliminary p | when final construction plans are

of the basic concept, subject of course to our approva
submitted showing the grading profile.

Construction on our right of way will be subject to the attached "Terms, Conditions
and Limitations Governing Construction on the Property of the Baltimore Gas & Electric
Company.” The finished grade of the proposed roadway must provide a minimum on
clearance of 35 feet to our conductors and of the existing access road to our transmissi
line right of way is removed, a tie-in from the proposed roadway to the existing access

road must be provided for.

Please call me at 301-583-4845 if I may be of any assistance in this matter.

Yery truly yours,

R. E. Black _
Sr. Real Estate Representative
Real Estate Services

njt
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filed in 1979 and is currently indexed as Case No. 79-134-X.
I have not yet received notice cf the current Case No.. In
any event, ~when the original petition was filed, sore
nguiry .was made concerning the necessarg grade
odificatiors and treir effect on Baltimore Gas arn Electrlc
Company poles,

Enclosed lease find a_ copy ¢f the nmost recent
correspondence from the Gas and Electric Compan concernin
proposed changes _and copies of their November 8, 98
correspondencé irdicatirg that, subject to a plan for final
gradlng, there wculd be no difficul in mc¢ving the poles to

ifferént locations, Please add this information to the
current file. Thank you for your anticipated assistance in
this regard.

JuG/frg
cc: Ecgar F., Berry

Terms, Conditions and Limitations Governing
Construction on the Froperty of the
Baltimore Gas & Electric Company

1. Access to and from the Grantor's facilities must be mainteined at all times.
If existing access to and along the Crantor's fee simple and/or easement
right of vay or access to the Grantor's facilities is denied due to the
Grantee's construction, the Grantee will provide temporary access during
construction and permanent access thereafter or reimburse the Grantor for
access obtained by the Grantor after prior approval by the Grantee of said
cost {and vhere spplicable, the approval of other governmental agencies).
Where any access road is relocated and/or disturbed, the road shall be
thoroughly compacted and restored to a condition equal to or better than
its present condition.

2. N¥o blasting will be permitted within the Grantor's right of vey and/or
within forty (L0) feet of the Grantor's facilities without prior approval
and under arrangements satisfactory to the Grantor. The Grantor shall be
fully reimbursed in the event any damages occur as the result of such
operstions. The Grantor must be notified as provided for in Section 13 at
least three (3) working days ia ~dvance of any blasting in the vicinity of
the Grantor's right of way in order that it nay arrange to have a represen-
tative on the job aite,

3. The Grantee, at its expense, vill protect sc4 support all Grantor's facilities,
install sheathing, and air ram the back fiil of excavations including the use
of select back fill materials as directed by the Grantor's representative,
in order to avoid settlement vhich may result from Grantee's construction.

Hand excavation shall be required when working within three (3) feet of any
of Grantor's underground facilities.

k, Should any rearrangement, repairs, replacement, modification or protection of
Grantor's existing or planned facilities be necessitated by the construction
of the Grantee, as determined by the Grantor, the Grantee will reimburse the
Grantor for such expense incurred, Hovever, prior to performing such vork,
Grantor will notify Grantee of the estimated cost end will wait for instructions
from Grantes to proceed. It is agreed that should such vork be required, the
Grantor will be given an adequate and reasonable amount of time within vhich
to coxplete sald vork,

5. Every precaution, including the grounding of the Grantee's equipment and
materials must be used while vorking near the Grantor's facilities. Under
no ¢ircumstances should the Grantee's equipment maintain less than tventy
(20) feet clearance from any overhead transmisaion wires or less than ten
(10) feet clearance from any other overhesd electric wires. Io adaiticon
to thess clearances required by the Grantor, the Grantee, its exployees,
sgent, and contractors shall be subject to and must comply with those
applicable provisions of the High Voltage Line Act, Maryland Code Article
89 Sections 58 through 62, as amended from time to time, and the Occupational
Safety and Health Act Standards corntalned in Title 29 CFR Parts 1910 and 1926
which were also edopted by the State of Maryland.

3/19/81
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9.

10.

l.

1z2.

13.

1,

1.

2.

3.

3/13/81

Clearances between the Grantor's electric overbead wires and the finished grade
©of the sald construction shall be maintainad in conformity with accepted good
engineering practics and the Grantor's standards.

No changs in grade is to be made that will reduce the cover over the underground
facilities of the Grantor to less than three (3) feet or iacrease it to more
than five {5) feet without requiring rearrangement of the said fecilities or as
othervise approved by the Grantor.

Clearances betveen the Grantor's underground facilities shall be maintained in
conformity with eccepted good engineering practice to avold damege during
construction and provide cleerance for future maintenance. A minimum horizontal
clearance of {ive (5) feet and a vertical clearance of twelve {12) inches must
be maintaiped with underground facilities, unless greater clearances or speciel
protective measures are stipulated.

No grading will be permitted on the Grentor's fee simple and/or easement right-
of-way within forty (L0) feet of any tower or ateel pole foundations or within
ten (10) feet of any wood pole exieting as of the time of such grading.

The Grantor's fee simple and/or essemept right-of-way, if disturbted by construction
or future malntenance operations, shall be restored to an acceptable conditicn
including necessary screening and landscaeping, if applicable, subject to the
Grantor's approval, )

Any undesirable sediment, erosion and/or drainage conditions or ponding of
weter on the Grantor's fee simple and/or easement right-of-way ceaused by acts
of the Grantes, its agents, and employees, which will adversely affect the
Grantor's right-of-way or facilities, shall be the responsibility of the
Grantee to correct.

Jrantee agrees to indemmify, protect, and hold harmless the Grantor, its
successors, and assigns, against and from any and all costs, liebility, and
expenses in respect of any and all loss of life or property, or injury or damage
to persons or property of any person, firm or corporation (inecluding the parties
hereto, their respective officers, agents, and employees) and against end

from eny and all claims, demands, and actions in respect to such loss, injury,
or damage, taused by or growing out of the existence or the installation,
construction, reconstruction, maintenance ‘repalr, operation and/or inspection
of sald installation, provided that such loss, injury, or damage is not caused
by the vehicular treffic of the general public efter completion of construction
¢l the Grantee's facility.

Three (3) working days' notice must be given before the start of the vork of
construction and ¢f any future maintenance which vill affect the Grantor's fee
simple or easement right-of-way or the Grantor's facilities by telephoning
301- » between the hours of T:00 AM and 3:30 FM, so that arrangements
can be made to send Grantor's representative to the site of such work. When
the Grantee's agents, servants, employees, and/or contractors call for this
notification, please be sure to refer to this job number .

In the event any rearrangement of the Grantor's facilitles is necessitated by
the rights granted herein or by future maintenance requirements and/or
alterstions of the Grantee, the Grantor must be glven reascnable notice so that
sdequate time may be had in which the rearrangement of the Grantor's

facilities may be accomplished. .

3/19/81

15.

16.

7.

18.

19.

20,

21.

The Grantee shall notify its mgents, servants, employeses, end/or contractors
Performing the installation and maintenance of the Grantee's facilities of
all conditions and provisions of this deed of easament,

The Grantor reserves the right to constrct, operate, and maintain present and/or
future gas and/or electric facilities, cables, pipes, and maina, and appurtenant

facilities including, but not limited to, steam, sever, oil, water and

" compunication lines under and over the herein described parcel(s) of land
together with the right of the Grantor, its successors and agsigns, to cut,
trinm, and top and keep cut, trimmed and topped any trees, which in the sole
Judgment of the Grantor, its successors and assigns, might interfere with or
fall upon the Grantor's facilities. Any further instsllations or improvements
by the Grantor, across public roads pursuant to this reservation are to be
accomplished after prior notice to the CGrantee and under such satisfactory
and coordinate arrsngements between the Grantor eand Grantee as will not
interfere with the rights granted herein.

Buildings or structures, on the Orantor's fee simpie and/or easement rights~of-way

are prohibited. Any further installations or improvements by the Crantee are
prohibited unless approved by the Grantor and only after prior notice to the
Grantor and under satisfactory and coordinated arrangements betwveen the
Grantee and the Graotor, as not to interfere with the rights reserved herein
by the Graantor. _ .

Any incresse in property taxes caused by the improvements placed on the
Grantor's property by the Grantee will be paid by the Grantee. The

Grantee agrees to pay such increase within 30 days after receiving notification
from the Grantor, (This will apply only to property owned in fee simple

by the Grantor.)

No heavy equipment is to be moved over the Grantor's underground facilities
without its approval, .

The Grantee shall be responsible for obteining eny and all permits required
by lav before performing any work upon Grantor's premises.

The term "Grantee” as used herein shall include and be epplicable to any and
21l successor(s) and assignee{s) of the Grantee,

3/19/81

Terms, Conditions and Limitations Governing
Construction on the Property of the
Baltimore Ges & Flectric Company

Acrness to and from the Grantor's facilities must be maintained at all times.
If existirg access to end along tae Crantor's fee simple and/or easement
rignt of way or access to the Grentor's facilities is denied due to the
Grantee's construction, the Grantee will provide temporary access during
construction and permanent access thereafter or relzburse the Grantor for
access obtained by the Grantor after prior approvel by the Grantee of said
cost (and where epplicadle, the approval of other governmental agencies).
Where any access road 1s relocated and/or disturbed, the road shall be
thoroughly compacted and restored to 2 condition equal to or better than
its present conditicon.

No blasting will be permitted within the Grantor's right of way end/or
within forty (LO) feet of the Grantor's facilities without prior approval
and under arrangements satisfactory to the Grantor. The Grantor shall be
fully reirbursed in the event any demages occur as the result of such
operations. The Grantor must be notified as provided for in Section 13 et
least three (3) working days in advance of eny blasting in the vicinity of

.ne Grantor's righat of way in order that it mey arrange to have & represen-

tative on the Job site.

The Grantee, at its expense, will protect and support all Grantor's facilities,
install sheathing, and air ram the back fill of excavations including the use
of select back fill materials as directed by the Grantor's representatlve,

in order to avold settlement which may result from Grantee's construction.

Hand éxcuvution shall be required when working within three (3) feet of any
of Grentor's underground facilitles. ’

Should eny rearrangement, repairs, replacement, modification or protection of
Grantor's existing or planned facilities be necessitated by the construction

of the Grantee, &s determined by the Grantor, the Grantee will reixburse the
Grantor for such expense incurred. EHowever, prior to performing such work,
Grantor will notify Grantee of the estimated c¢ost end will wait for instructiens -
from Grantee to proceed. It is agreed that should such work be required, the
Grantor will be given en adequate and reasonable amownt of time within which

10 complete said work.

Every precaution, including the grounding of the Grantee's equipment and
materials must be used while working near the Grantor's facilities. Under

no circumstances should the Grantee's equipment maintain less than twenty
(20) feet clearance from eny overhead transmigsion wires or less than ten
(10) feet clearance from any other overhead electric wires. In addition

to these clearances required by the Greantor, the Grantee, its employees,
agent, end contractors shall be subject to and must comply with those
epplicable provisions of the High Voltage Line Act, Maryland Code Article

89 Sections S8 through 62, as emended from time to time, and the Occupational
Safety and Bealth Act Standards contained in Title 29 CFR Parts 1910 and 1926
which were alsc sdopted by the Stete of Maryland.
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10.

11.

12,

13.

1k,

Clearances between the Grantor's electric overhead wires and the finished grede
of the said construction shall be maintained in conformity with accepted goocd
engineering practice and the Grentor's standards.

No change in grade is to be made that will reduce the cover over the underground
facilities of the Grantor to less than three (3) feet or increase it to more
than five (S5) feet without requiring rearrangement of the said facilities or as
cthervise approved by the Grantor.

Clearances between the Grantor's undergrownd facilities shall be meintained in
conformity with mccepted good engineering practice to avoid demage Aduring
construction and provide clearance for future maintenance., 4 minimum horizontel
clearance of five (S) feet and a vertical clearance of twelve (12) inches must
be maintained with underground facilities, unless greater cleerances or special
protective measures are stipulated.

No grading will be permitted on the Grantor's fee simple and/or eesement right-
of-way within forty (L0) feet of any tower or steel pole foundations or within
ten (10) feet of any wood pole existing as of the time of such grading.

Mr.

BALTIMORE
GAS AND

ELECTRIC

CHARLES CENTER « P.O. BOX 1475 « BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202

September 10, 14bs

Jeffrey H. Gray, Esquire

P.O, box 51
16951 York koad
Monkton, Maryland 21111

Deur Mr. Gray:

This will confirm our telephone conversation of September €, 15€5,

concerning the proposed access road from Mt, Carmel Roud across this
Company's transmission line right of way,

As discussed, my letter to Mr. Edgar F. berry, dated November &, 1982

outlined this Compunys' position reparding this proposed entrance road,

Fleuse note the 2nd purugraph of the subject letter, We cannot grant

our approval until such time us we have reviewed the tinal construction
Plans for the proposed project,

Please call me at 301-503-4L45 if I may be of any asslistance in this

matter,

tmh

Very truly yours,

R.E. Black

Froperty Manapement Hepresentative
Real Estate &« Facilities Services

RECEIVED SFP 1 1 1985

The Grantor's fee simple and/or easement right-of-way, i1f disturbed by construction

or future maintenence operations, shall be restored to an acceptable condition
including necessary screening and landscaping, if applicable, subject to the
Grantor's approval, )

Any undesirable sediment, erosion and/or dreinage conditions or ponding of
water on the Grentor's fee simple and/or easement right-of-way caused by acts
of the Grantee, its agents, and employees, which will adversely affect the
Grantor's right-of-wvay or facilities, shall be the responsibility of the
Grantee to correct,

Grantee agrees to indermify, protect, and hold harmlees the Grantor, its
successors, and assigns, against and from any and all costs, liebility, and
expenses Iin respect of any and all loss of life or property, or injury or damage
to persons or property of eny person, firm or corporation (fncluding the parties
hereto, their respective officers, agents, and employees) and sgainst and

from eany and all claims, demands, end actions in respect to such loss, injury,
or damage, caused by or groving ocut of the existence or the instellation,
construection, reconstruction, maintenance ‘repair, cperation and/or inspection

of said installation, provided that such loss, injury, or damage is not caused
by the vehicular traffic of the general public after completion of construction
of the Grantee's facility.

Three {3) vorking days' notice must be given before the start of the work of
construction and of any future maintenance which will affect the Grantor's fee
simple or easement right-of-way or the Grantor's facilities by telephoning
301 + between the hours of 7:00 AM and 3:30 PM, so that arrangements
can be nade to send Grantor's representative to the site of such work. WVhen
the Grantee's egents, servants, employees, and/or contractors cell for this
nctificetion, please be sure to refer to this Job number .

In the event any rearrangement of the Grantor's facilities is necessitated by
the rights granted herein or by future masintenance requirements and/or
alterations of the Grantee, the Grantor must be given reasonable notice so that
adequate time may be had in which the rearrangement of the Grantor's

facilities mey be accompliashed.
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15.

16.

The Grantee shall notify its agents, servants, erployees, and/or contractors
performing the installation and maintenance of the Crantee's facilities of
all conditicns and provisions of this deed of emsement.

The Grantor reserves the right to constrct, operate, and maintain present and/or
future ges end/or electric facilities, cables, pipes, and meins, and appurtenant
facilities including, but not limited to, steam, sewer, oil, water and

- communication lines under and over the herein described parcel(s) of land

17.

18,

19-

20.

al.

together with the right of the Grantor, its successors and assigns, to cut,
trim, and top and keep cut, trimmed and topped any trees, which in the sole
Judgment of the Grantor, its successors and assigns, might interfere with or
fall upon the Grantor's facilities. Any further installations or improvements
by the Grantor, mcross public roads pursuant to this reservation are to be
accomplished after prior notice to the Grantee and under such satisfactory
and coordinate arrangements between the Grantor and Grantee es will not
interfere with the rights granted herein.

Buildings or structures, on the Crantor's fee simple and/or easement rights-of-vay

are prohibvited. Any further installations or improvements by the Crantee are
prohibited unless approved by the Grantor and only after prior notice to the
Grantor and under satisfactory and coordinated arrangements between the
Grantee and the Grantor, as not vo interfere with the rights reserved herein
by the Grantor,

Any increase in property taxes caused by the improvements placed on the
Grantor's property by the Grantee will be paid by the Grentee. The

Grantee agrees to pey such increase within 30 days after receiving notification
from the Grantor. (This will apply only to property owned in fee simple

by the Grantor.)

No heavy equipment i1s to be moved over the Grantor's underground facilities
without its approval. ' :

The Grantee shell be responsible for obtaining any and all permits required
by law before performing any work upon Grantor's premises.

The term "Grantee" as used herein ghall 1nclude and be applicable to any and
8ll successor(s) and assignee(s) of the Grentee.
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BALTIMCRE
ELECTRIC

CHARLES CENTER « P.O. BOX 1475 « BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21203

November &, 1982

Mr. Edgar F. Berry
1213 Wynside Lane
Hampstead, MD 21074

Dear Mr. Berry:

This will confirm our telephone conversation of November &4, 1.98.2 copcen:ur;\gt y?ur
request to construct a new entrance road on this Company's transmission line right o

way to your property on Mt, Carmel Road.

ou have submitted to us and approve

3 imi that
We have reviewed the preliminary plans y ] e final Construction plans are

of the basic concept, subject of course to our approv
submitted showing the grading profile.

Construction on our right of way will be subject to the attache_d "Tergms, gog;ixct;?;s
and Limitations Gaverning Construction on the Property of the Ba!;;more_ .asum
Company.” The finished grade of the proposed roadv_vay must provi da mlnlﬂ; i ion
clearance of 35 feet to our conductors and of the existing access roa heto o_ul; i a;: miss
line right of way is removed, a tie-in from the proposed roadway to the existing

‘road must be provided for.

Please call me at 301-583-4845 if I may be of any assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,

R. E. Black _
Sr. Real Estate Representative

Real Estate Services

njt
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“BERRY HILL'" Family Campground Rules

No motorized bikes, scooters, motorcycles cr chain saws allowed in campground.

-

We love pets tovo, but plesse keep them quiet and on a leash.

necellarj as a leash =~clean up i{s your responsibility.

Fireworks & firearms are strictly prohibited.

Absolutelj no washing of vehicles in campground.

No ground campfires permitted =~ hibatchis & grills UK

Please cbserve the 10 mph speed limit on all roads.

Quite hours are from 10 PM = 9 AM == no guests or visi{tors allowed during

quiet hours.

Parents are responsible for the conduct and safety of their children throughout

the campzround.

Family camping onlyll:!!

No alcoholi¢ beverages pemitted away from campsits.

No bicycling after duzk. PETH TE@NER,S
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(nly (1) car per campsite.
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A shovel is as .

No mixed singles or groups withcut parental supervision.
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Cutting of trees & plapte {s prohibited.

Garbage & trash goes in bags proviced, please deposit in dumps'tel'i'.h.

Please do pot harm the wildlife -~ they are here for your e joyment.

Children under 6 must be supervised at restrooms ’ lho{:erl, playground

and pool.

Consider your fellow camper.

All rules |trictly enforced =-- bisorder_ly conduct will not be tolerated.

Fallure to observe these rules will result in immediate eviction without

refunds.

it
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